## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NAGAON :: ASSAM

## NOTIFICATION

Date : 01/06/2023

The Provisional Gradation List for the Grade-III & Grade-IV staffs of this establishment for the year 2023 have been prepared and the same is uploaded in the official website of Nagaon district Judiciary. The staff are requested to submit their objection, if any, in writing before the Chief Administrative Officer of this establishment within 10 days from the date of issue of this Notification.

Inform all concerned.

Chief Administrative Officer, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon : : Assam. Date : 01/06/23

Memo No. No.DJN/4 258-66

Copy for information & necessary action to :

- The Head Assistant of this establishment. She is requested to inform about this Notification to the staffs of District Judge's office, Addl. District & Sessions Judge, FTC's office & Addl. District & Sessions Judge No.1's office.
- 2. The Sheristadar, O/O the Addl. District & Sessions Judge No.2, Nagaon. He/She is requested to inform about this Notification to the staff of the aforesaid office.
- 3. The Sheristadar, O/O the Addl. District & Sessions Judge No.3, Nagaon. He/She is requested to inform about this Notification to the staff of the aforesaid office.
- 4. The Civil Sheristadar, O/O the Civil Judge-cum-Asstt. Sessions Judge, Nagaon. He is requested to inform about this Notification to the staff of the aforesaid office.
- 5. The Sheristadar, O/O the Munsiff No.1, Nagaon. She is requested to inform about this Notification to staffs of Munsiff's office & Nazarat section.
- 6. The Civil Sheristadar, O/O the Munsiff, Kaliabor. She is requested to inform about this Notification to the staff of office of the Munsiff, Kaliabor.
- 7. The Systems Officer of this establishment. He is requested to upload the Notification in the official website of Nagaon district Judiciary immediately.
- 8. The Notice Board, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon.
- 9. Office File.

Chief Administrative Officer, O/O the District & Sessions Judge, Nagaon : : Assam.